of Labor’s website at 
https://www.dol.gov/agencies/vets/programs/userra/aboutuserra 

https://www.dol.gov/agencies/vets/programs/userra/aboutuserra

16.5 FAMILY AND MEDICAL LEAVE ACT 

Employees who have worked for the Library for at least one (1) year and for one thousand two 
hundred and fifty (1,250) hours over the previous twelve (12) months are covered by the Family 
and Medical Leave Act (FMLA). 

In compliance with FMLA, eligible Library employees are entitled to up to twelve (12) weeks of 
unpaid, job‐protected‐leave for the following reasons: